
2026 Term & Holiday Dates 

Term 1 - Staggered Start

Tuesday 27 January to Thursday 2 April for: Pre-Prep to Year 6, Years 7, 11 & 12 & 

New International

Wednesday 28 January to Thursday 2 April for: All students (Pre-Prep to Year 12 & 

International)

Note:

• PP to Yr 6, Yrs 7, 11 & 12; & New International start on Tues 27 Jan.

• All other year levels start on Wed 28 Jan.

Public Holidays - Easter Friday 3 April to Monday 6 April

Autumn Holidays Friday 3 April to Sunday 19 April

Term 2 Wednesday 22 April to Friday 19 June

Student Free Day / Sta� PD Day

Student Free Day / Sta� PD Day

Monday 20 April

Tuesday 21 April (Parent Teacher Interviews: Prep to Year 12)

ANZAC Day Saturday 25 April

Public Holiday - Labour Day Monday 4 May

Winter Holidays Saturday 20 June to Sunday 12 July

Term 3 Tuesday 14 July to Friday 18 September

Student Free Day/Sta� PD Day Monday 13 July (Parent Teacher Interviews: Prep to Year 12)

Public Holiday - RNA Show/Ekka Wednesday 12 August

Student Free Day/Sta� PD Day Friday 4 September (QCAA Confirmation Day)

Spring Holidays Saturday 19 September to Monday 5 October

Public holiday - King’s Birthday Monday 5 October

Term 4 Tuesday 6 October to Friday 27 November

Year 12 Final Assembly Friday 20 November


